forever, the

(1)

BOOK 3 3 0 PAGEO 0 9

28

1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the Grantors have signed this
2	Deed this 11th day of September 1999
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:  GRANTEE'S SIGNATURE
11	P. O. Box 1065 Eureka, Nevada, 89316
12	Barry Johnson
13	
14	
15	GRANTOR'S ADDRESS:  P. O. Box 112, Eureka,  GRANTORS' SIGNATURE Rasmussen Trust by
16	Nevada 89316
17	Earl A. Rasmussen, Trustee
18	Lavernia C. Rasmussen, Trustee
19	NOTARY SEAL:
20	Glady Docesiehea
21	
22	
23	BOOK 330 PAGE OF NOISON GOICOECHE
24	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF No. 94-0329 & Expires October 20
25	33 001 0 THE 01
26	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 8.00
27	0.00
28	173051
- %	(2) - and last 800K330 PAGEO   O

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
•	a) <u>37-393-14</u>		
	b)		
	c)		
,		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
۷.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 173051	
	c) $\square$ Condo/Twnhse d) $\square$ 2-4 Plex	Book: 330 Page: 009	
	e)  Apt. Bldg. f)  Comm1/Ind1	Date of Recording: <u>/0 -5 -99</u>	
	g)  Agricultural	Notes:	
	i) Other 17, 400	-10,100,00	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 <del>[ ], 400 =</del>	
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	$(\underline{\underline{}}$	
	(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument #	:Book:)	
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	s 17,400 00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s 22.62	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
	3		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	0 0	
.,,		reguladose, under penalty of perjury pursuant to NRS 375 060 a	
	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ack NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of the	ur information and belief, and can be supported by documentation	
	understand a substantiate the information provided herein Furthermo	re, the narties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption.	
	other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and sever	ally liable for any additional amount owed.	
		\ \ \ \	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	Seller Signature: Caryon Osmust	Buyer Signature:	
	Print Name: EARY A. RASMUSSEN	Print Name:	
	Address: Box 112 Bureka	Address:	
	City:	City:	
1	State: 7	State: Zip:	
1	Telephone: (745) 237 5475	Telephone: ( )	
١	Capacity:	Capacity:	
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING			
	Co. Name: RASMUSSEN TZUSI	Esc. #:	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	